	04-02-200	12	
PATENTS ONLY			PATENTS ONLY
то			PATENTS
Please	10203903	6	<i>.</i> t or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an in	terest:	2. Name a	and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
Ford Motor Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(i 3 -		Name: Internal Add Street Addr City: State/Zip:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Additional r	name(s) and addresses attached?
 Description of the interest conveyed	d: Change of Name	Other:	
Security Agreement	Merger		
Execution Date: <u>March 1, 2002</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached?			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application ism			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/966,634	Date	e B. Patent	No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Ye	ECTION SECOND
5. Name and address of party to whor		6. Number of	of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be ma BRINKS HOFER GILS P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	ON & LIONE 7	☐ Encl ⊠ Auth 06-1 3. ⊠ Plea	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ losed norized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 1500. ase charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any rpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500.
4/01/2002 DBYRNE 00000229 061500 099666	b34 DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
1 FC:581 40.00 CH			
 Statement and signature. No the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 			
<u>David W. Okey, Reg. No. 42,959</u> Name of Person Signing)u/ l Sigr	ature	March 11, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2.			
Rev. Dec99			

F:\COMMON\Dwo\Visteon 10541\10541-296 Recordal of Ford Assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 012728 FRAME: 0413

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WEEREAS, Ford Motor Company (Ford), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is an owner of the invention claimed in patent application Serial No. 09/966,634, which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on September 28, 2001, said invention entitled, "Integrated Light and Accessory Assembly";

WHEREAS, Visteon Global Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring Ford's interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford by these presents does assign and transfer unto Visteon Global Technologies, Inc. its full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Ford Motor Company

F By:-

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: 03/01/2002

Shelton

RECORDED: 03/22/2002